Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
4
What is SurLok PlusTM?
Markets
The SurLok PlusTM compression lug is a field installable, highly reliable alternative to
common compression lugs
Using industry standard crimp, screw, and busbar termination options, thus eliminating the need to purchase special torque tools.
SurLok PlusTM is an environmentally sealed version of our original SurLok® but available in smaller sizes, and features a quick lock and press-

SLPHIRMBPSR2:  3.6mm SurLok Plus™ 1500V Receptacle without shielding and no HVIL, red, busbar, waterproof: sealed, keyway: 30°
Note: All dimensions for reference only
Ordering Information - 1500V DC
Item Right Angle Plug Screw Termination Busbar Termination 3.6mm Receptacle
Size
A B C D A B C D A B C D E
3.6mm 21.2 48.6 23.1 16 16.3 39 0.5 20 16.3 41 0.5 20 34
5.7mm 27.5 66.2 30.5 20 19.3 47.3 0.25 27 19.3 48.3 0.25 27 -
8.0mm 34 82.2 38.4 24.3 22 57.1 0.35 30 22 60 0.35 30 -
10.3mm 43 97.5 40.5 30 27 70 0.25 38 27 69 0.25 38 -
12.0mm 43.5 109.5 45.5 35 30.5 77.5 0.3 44 30.5 79.5 0.3 44 -
DD
E
Amphenolwww.amphenol-industrial.com
11
Voltage Description P/N Figure
1000V DC
SL+ 5.7mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070500-010
SL+ 8.0mm  Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070500-012
SL+ 8.0mm  EMI Plug Dust CAP C10-070506-10S
SL+ 8.0mm  EMI Receptacle Dust CAP C10-686511-016
SL+ 10.3mm  Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070500-016
1500V DC
SL+ 3.6mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070500-009
SL+ 5.7mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-792372-000
SL+ 8.0mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070506-014
SL+ 10.3mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-070506-016
SL+ 12.0mm Receptacle Dust CAP C10-792372-001
Layout Dimensions
Optional Accessories
Dust Cap
RADSOK®